#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chi-Pin Lu	06/22/2011
Jung-Yu Hsieh	06/22/2011
Ling-Wuu Yang	06/22/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	No. 16, Li-Hsin Road		
Internal Address:	Science Park		
City:	Hsinchu		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	300		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13170618

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: eoffice@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Schott

Address Line 1: Volpe and Koenig, P.C., 30 South 17th St

Address Line 2: United Plaza

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEEMIC-PT003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B. Schott

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DEEMIC\_PT003\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026514 FRAME: 0712 JP \$40.00 131/0618

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideracknowledged.	eration of good and valu , the undersigned,	able consideration, th	e receip	ot of which is he	reby
• .	.U; JUNG-YU HSIEH; LI	NG-WUU YANG			
(2) MACRON (3) No.16, Li-I (hereinafter cal improvements entitled	L(S), ASSIGN(S) AND T IX INTERNATIONAL C Hsin Road., Science Park, Iled "ASSIGNEE") the e which are disclosed in ATILE MEMORY DEVIC	O., LTD.  Hsinchu 300, Taiwan ntire right, title and i the application for	R.O.C. nterest United	in and to any an States Letters P	d all atent
• •	uted by the undersigned or	1 (5a) June 22	, 201	1	
<u> </u>					
including any a and any and any and all application and	on (5b) assigned Serial No. and all United States letter extensions, divisions, rei patents, and the right to of industrial property and	ssues, substitutes, rene all benefits under all	ewals or internat	continuations of ional convention	said
It is hereb all of said Lett interest or its de	by authorized and request- ters Patent, when granted esignee.	ed that the Commission, to said Assignee, it	oner of s assign	Patents issue any s or its successo	and
but at the expersubstitute, rene generally do ev	I consideration, it is furtherse of said Assignee, the swal, and reissue patent a verything possible which aintaining patent protection	undersigned will execupe applications; execute said Assignee shall co	ute all c all right	livisional, continution of the c	uing, and
DATE:		INVENTOR(S	)		
June 22,	2011	Chi-Pin Lu		CHI-PIN	۱ LU
June 22,	2011	Jung-Yu 1-	lsieh	JUNG-YU H	SIEH
June 22,	2011	Jung-Yu 1-	long	LING-WUU Y	ANG
		٧ /	, A		
WITNESSES:					
•	MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF THE				

PE5399

PATENT REEL: 026514 FRAME: 0713